PARTS CATALOG

AUXILIARY PRODUCTS

RTA 6

Code: 0501091267

Series: S-0792 Review: 2004

I~ B N =
ORIGINAL PARTS 5%1'“’“’
TATU a
—— B B

MARCHESAN




TATU BACK HOE

1.75" X 4" X 32" X 20" HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
STABILIZER HYDRALIC CYLINDER

1.7" X3.4" X 7" X 10" HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
2" X 3.4" X 43" X 7" HYDRALIC CYLINDER

2" X 3.7"X28.3" X 16"HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

HOSE ASSY

ATTENTION: IMPORTANT

MARCHESAN RESERVES THE RIGHT AT ANY TIME TO MAKE IMRFROVEMENTS IN THE
DESIGN, MATERIAL OR SPECIFICATIONS OF MACHINERY, ECUIPMENT OR PARTS
WITHOUT THEREBY BECOMING LIABLE TO MAKE SIMILAR CHANGES IN MACHINERY,
EQUIPMENT OR PARTS PREVIOUSLY S0LD.




MARCHESAN

RTA 6

TATU BACK HOE

Page 1
0909090386

03 A -"3"_';_:!,'.E
02| *72

6411

@2-1 —fﬁ\

Item Code Description

01 0501065747 TABLE 01
02 0521010595 1.1" X 4.3" COUPLING SHAFT 02
03 0503031035 HAIR PIN 02
04 0501065757 ROTATIVE CASTLE 01
05 0502020455 FLAT WASHER 02
06 0501018472 3.5" X 1.5" BUSHING 02
o7 0511010084 0.26"X0.98" PIN 02
08 0511011393 2.99" X 5.51" PIVOT SHAFT 02
09 0503011132 3/8" X 5-1/2" COTTERPIN 02
10 0501065851 CHARGING BAR RTA 6 01
11 0521010739 2" X 2.25" X 2.12" SLEEVE 02
12 0521010623 1.99" X 10.2" COUPLING SHAFT 01
13 0503010073 3/8" X 3-1/2" COTTERPIN 18
14 0501065852 ARM RTA 6 01
15 0501018451 1.38" X 1.6" X 1.2" BUSHING 10
16 0521010611 1.37"X10.6"COUPLING SHAFT 03
17 0501064655 STABILIZER ARM 02
18 0521010604 1.25" X 7.6" COUPLING SHAFT 04
19 0503010534 3/8" X 2-1/2" COTTERPIN 24
20 0501065728 ESTABILIZER BRACKET 02
21 0521010792 1.24" X 5.3" X 6.9" COUPLING SHAFT 02
22 0501065025 CYLINDER SUPPORT 01
23 0503011067 5/8" X 2-1/2" BOLT 04
24 0511010580 CONICAL SPRING WASHER 08
25 0503010129 5/8" NUT 08
26 0501043438 1.7" X3.4" X 7" X 10" HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 02
27 0501018466 FLAT WASHER 10
28 0521010603 1.2" X 6.1" COUPLING SHAFT 02
29 0501019436 1.25" X 1.5" X 1.24" BUSHING 04
30 0501065068 TRIPLE TERMINAL 02
31 0503010003 3/8" GREASE FITTING 02
32 0501043243 1.75" X 3.37" X 22.75" HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 01
33 0501043244 1.7" X 3.7" X 22.7" X 11.8" HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 01



RTA 6 Page 1
MARCHESAN TATU BACK HOE 0909090386

Item Code Description

34 0521010791 1.2" X 5.4" COUPLING SHAFT 02
35 0501043437 1.75" X 4" X 32" X 20" HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 01
36 0511011924 1.4" X 1.63" X 1.18" BUSHING 06
37 0521010606 1.37" X 4.5" COUPLING SHAFT 01
38 0521010608 1.37" X 8.07" COUPLING SHAFT 03
39 0501042748 2" X 3.4" X 43" X 7" HYDRALIC CYLINDER 01
40 0501042747 2" X 3.7" X 28.3" X 16"HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 01
41 0521010607 1.4" X 7.1" COUPLING SHAFT 01
42 0501065848 LEFT ARM LINK 01
43 0501065746 RIGHT ARM LINK 01
44 0501064653 BUCKET LINK 01
45 0521010609 1.4" X 8.85" COUPLING SHAFT 01
46 0511011396 1.38" X 1.63" X 1.24" BUSHING 02
47 0511011922 2.04" SPACING BUSHING 01
48 0521010469 1.38" X 1" X 3.2" SLEEVE 02
49 0521010610 1.4" X 9.4" COUPLING SHAFT 01
50 0501110148 12" BUCKET 01
50A 0501064691 12 RTAC BUCKET 01
50B 0501063822 BUCKET TEETH 03
51 0501110149 16" BUCKET 01
52 0501110150 18" BUCKET 01
53 0501110151 20" BUCKET 01
54 0501110152 24" BUCKET 01
55 0501110158 RTA/RTAC BUCKET 01
56 0511010552 23.6" LEFT TANK SUPPORT 01
57 0511010552 23.6" LEFT TANK SUPPORT 01
58 0501065080 RIGHT FOOT SUPPORT 01
59 0501065081 LEFT FOOT SUPPORT 01
60 0501064849 SUPPORT SIDE CONTROL VALVE 01
61 0501064850 SUPPORT SIDE CONTROL VALVE 01
62 0501010063 1/2" X 1-1/2" BOLT 06
63 0511017302 FLAT WASHER 10
64 0503010019 1/2" SPRING WASHER 12
65 0503010020 1/2" NUT 08
66 0501064851 SUPPORT CONTROL VALVE 01
67 0503010237 3/8" X 1" HEX BOLT G5 04
68 0503010025 3/8" SPRING WHASHER 04
69 0503010026 3/8" NUT 04
70 0501043236 COMMAND ASSY 01
70A 0503060095 COMMAND HEX DOUBLE 01
70B 0511010111 7/8" NIPPLE 12
70C 0503010190 2-114 N 3006-9B O'RING 12
70D 0501012520 1-1/16" X 7/8" NIPPLE 01
70E 0503010045 2-116 N 3006-9B O'RING 02
70F 0501011806 1" HOSE NIPPLE 01
70G 0503030262 LOWER LEVER 12
70H 0521010532 0.3" X 0.9" COUPLING SHAFT 12
701 0503010140 1/8" X 3/4" COTTERPIN 12
70J 0503010955 SUPPORT LEVER 06
70K 0503011048 CONTROL VALVE LEVER 06
70L 0503010954 BALL LEVER 06
70M 0503011051 M10 X 0.6" NUT 06
71 0503010365 5/16" X 1.1/4" BOLT 03
72 0501010694 FLAT WASHER 03
73 0503010179 5/16" SPRING WASHER 03
74 0503010337 5/16" NUT 03
75 0501043235 OIL TANK ASSY 01
76 0503010834 1/2" X 1" BOLT 04
7 0511011926 PROTECTION 01
78 0503030591 SEAT 01
79 0501011600 1/2" X 1-1/4" BOLT 02
80 0501041108 RETURNING FILTER ASSY 01



RTA 6

Page 1

MARCHESAN TATU BACK HOE 0909090386

Item Code Description

80A 0503010183 RETURNING FILTER 01
80B 0502050002 RETURNING FILTER HEAD 01
80C 0501010595 1" NF NIPPLE 01
80D 0501010594 1" NUT 01
80E 0503010046 2-216 N 3006-9B O'RING 01
81 0511010019 TRANSPORT LOCK 01
82 0503030085 LOCK PIN 02
83 0503010002 GREASE FITTING 26



MARCHESAN

RTA 6

1.75" X 4" X 32" X 20" HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

Page 2

0501043437

Item Code Description

00 0501043437 1.75" X 4" X 32" X 20" HYDRAULIC CYLINDER CILINDRO HIDRAULICO 44,45 X 101,6 X 810
01 0501064923 4" X 20.07" CYLINDER CASE CAMISA 101,6 X 510

02 0501068960 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER TURNBUCKLE EXTENSOR CIL HIDRAULICO 44,45

03 0502010017 4" HEAD TAMPA MOVEL 101,6

04 0502010841 1.7" X 4" RING SUPPORT SUPORTE ANEIS 44,45 X 101,6

05 0503010761 D-1750 SCRAPER RING ANEL RASPADOR D-1750

06 0503010990 GASKET GAXETA 1870-1750-375-B

07 0503010949 W2-2000-500 PK RING G.E ANEL G.1.1.3/4" X 3" X 1/2" W2-2000-500 PK
08 0503010338 2-342 N 3006-9B O'RING ANEL O'RING 2-342 N 3006-9B

09 0503010042 2-214 N 3006-9B O'RING ANEL O'RING 2-214 N 3006-9B

10 0502010793 1.7" X 4" PISTON EMBOLO 44,45 X 101,6

11 0503010043 PACKING 3750-3250 GAXETA 3750-3250

12 0503010994 W2-4000-500 PK RING G.E ANEL G.E.4 X 3 X 1/2 WE-4000-500PK

13 0503010063 1" SELF-ALIGNING NUT PORCA AUTO FREN 1 UNS 14 FPP ALTA
14 0503010002 GREASE FITTING GRAXEIRA 1800

15 0503011061 8-342 BACK-UP RING ANEL BACK-UP 8-342

16 0503030385 PLUG PLUG CILINDRICO N-002

17 0501031979 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REPAIR KIT



MARCHESAN

RTA 6

STABILIZER HYDRALIC CYLINDER

Page 3

0909090442

A

03

Item Code Description

00 0501043243 1.75" X 3.37" X 22.75" HYDRAULIC CYLINDER CILINDRO HIDRAULICO

00A 0501043244 1.7" X 3.7" X 22.7" X 11.8" HYDRAULIC CYLINDER CILINDRO HIDRAULICO

01 0501069077 85,7" X 300" BODY RIGHT CORPO 85,7 X 300 DIREITO

01A 0501069078 85,7" X 300" BODY LEFT CORPO 85,7 X 300 ESQUERDO

02 0501068965 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER TURNBUCKLE EXTENSOR CIL HIDRAULICO 44,45
03 0502010993 DETACHABLE COVER TAMPA MOVEL 85,72

04 0502010781 RING SUPPORT SUPORTE ANEIS 44,45 X 85,72

05 0503010761 D-1750 SCRAPER RING ANEL RASPADOR D-1750

06 0503010990 GASKET GAXETA 1870-1750-375-B

07 0503010949 W2-2000-500 PK RING G.E ANEL G.1.1.3/4X3X1/2 W2-2000-500 PK
08 0503011060 8-336 BACK-UP RING ANEL BACK-UP 8-336

09 0503010976 2-336 N 3006-9B O'RING ANEL O'RING 2-336 N 3006-9B

10 0502010843 1.8" X 3.4" PISTON EMBOLO 44,45 X 85,7

11 0503010170 PACKING 3120 2750 GAXETA 3120 2750

12 0503010948 W4-3346-590 PK RING G.E ANEL G.E.3.3/8 X 2 X 1/2 W4-3346-590 PK
13 0503010063 1" SELF-ALIGNING NUT PORCA AUTO FREN 1NF 14FPP ALTA
14 0503010002 GREASE FITTING GRAXEIRA 1800

15 0503010042 2-214 N 3006-9B O'RING ANEL O'RING 2-214N 3006-9B

16 0503030385 PLUG PLUG CILINDRICO N-002



MARCHESAN

RTA 6

1.7" X3.4" X 7" X 10" HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

Page 4

0501043438

17

Item Code Description

00 0501043438 1.7" X3.4" X 7" X 10" HYDRAULIC CYLINDER CILINDRO HIDRAULICO

01 0501069009 85,7" X 260" BODY CORPO 85,7 X 260

02 0501068961 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER TURNBUCKLE EXTENSOR CIL HIDRAULICO 44,45
03 0502010993 DETACHABLE COVER TAMPA MOVEL 85,72

04 0502010781 RING SUPPORT SUPORTE ANEIS 44,45 X 85,72

05 0503010761 D-1750 SCRAPER RING ANEL RASPADOR D-1750

06 0503010990 GASKET GAXETA 1870-1750-375-B

07 0503010949 W2-2000-500 PK RING G.E ANEL G.1.1.3/4 X 3 X 1/2 W2-2000-500 PK
08 0503011060 8-336 BACK-UP RING ANEL BACK-UP 8-336

09 0503010976 2-336 N 3006-9B O'RING ANEL O'RING 2-336 N 3006-9B

10 0503010042 2-214 N 3006-9B O'RING ANEL O'RING 2-214 N 3006-9B

11 0502010843 1.8" X 3.4" PISTON EMBOLO 44,45 X 85,7

12 0503010170 PACKING 3120 2750 GAXETA 3120 2750

13 0503010948 W4-3346-590 PK RING G.E ANEL G.E.3.3/8 X 2 X 1/2 W4-3346-590 PK
14 0503010063 1" SELF-ALIGNING NUT PORCA AUTO FREN 1 NF 14FPP ALTA
15 0503010002 GREASE FITTING GRAXEIRA 1800

16 0501019757 EXTENSION GREASE FITTING PROLONGADOR GRAX 58

17 0503010003 3/8" GREASE FITTING GRAXEIRA 1845 3/8

18 0503030384 CON N-001 PLUG PLUG CONICO N-001

19 0501031796 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REPAIR KIT



MARCHESAN

RTA 6

2" X 3.4" X 43" X 7" HYDRALIC CYLINDER

Page 5

0501042748

19
Item Code Description
00 0501042748 2" X 3.4" X 43" X 7" HYDRALIC CYLINDER CILINDRO HIDRAULICO
01 0501064948 3.75" X 29.7" CYLINDER CASE CAMISA 85,72 X 755
02 0501069050 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER TURNBUCKLE EXTENSOR CIL HIDRAULICO 44,45
03 0502010761 MOBILE COVER TAMPA MOVEL 85,70 RTA
04 0502010840 2" X 3.4" RING SUPPORT SUPORTE ANEIS 50,8 X 85,72
05 0503010039 D-2000 SCRAPER RING ANEL RASPADOR D-2000
06 0503010991 PACKING 1870-2000-375-B GAXETA 1870-2000-375-B
07 0503010952 W2-2250-500 PK RING G.E ANEL G.1.2 X 3 X 1/2 W2-2250-500 PK
08 0503010976 2-336 N 3006-9B O'RING ANEL O'RING 2-336 N 3006-9B
09 0503010345 2-218 N 3006-9B O'RING ANEL O'RING 2-218 N 3006-9B
10 0502010844 2.0" X 3.3" PISTON EMBOLO 50,8 X 85,72
11 0503010170 PACKING 3120 2750 GAXETA 3120 2750
12 0503010948 W4-3346-590 PK RING G.E ANEL G.E.3.3/8X2X1/2 W4-3346-590 PK
13 0503010063 1" SELF-ALIGNING NUT PORCA AUTO FREN 1 NF 14FPP ALTA
14 0503011060 8-336 BACK-UP RING ANEL BACK-UP 8-336
15 0503010002 GREASE FITTING GRAXEIRA 1800
16 0503030385 PLUG PLUG CILINDRICO N-002
17 0501031980 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REPAIR KIT



MARCHESAN

RTA 6

2" X 3.7" X 28.3" X 16"HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

Page 6

0501042747

Item Code Description

00 0501042747 2" X 3.7" X 28.3" X 16"HYDRAULIC CYLINDER CILINDRO HIDRAULICO

01 0501064922 3.37" X 16.22" CYLINDER CASE CAMISA 85,72 X 412

02 0501064928 2" TURNBUCLE HASTE 50,80

03 0502010761 MOBILE COVER TAMPA MOVEL 85,70 RTA

04 0502010840 2" X 3.4" RING SUPPORT SUPORTE ANEIS 50,8 X 85,72

05 0503010039 D-2000 SCRAPER RING ANEL RASPADOR D-2000

06 0503010991 PACKING 1870-2000-375-B GAXETA 1870-2000-375-B

07 0503010952 W2-2250-500 PK RING G.E ANEL G.1.2 X 3 X 1/2 W2-2250-500 PK
08 0503010976 2-336 N 3006-9B O'RING ANEL O'RING 2-336 N 3006-9B

09 0503010345 2-218 N 3006-9B O'RING ANEL O'RING 2-218 N 3006-9B

10 0502010844 2.0" X 3.3" PISTON EMBOLO 50,8 X 85,72

11 0503010170 PACKING 3120 2750 GAXETA 3120 2750

12 0503010948 W4-3346-590 PK RING G.E ANEL G.E.3.3/8 X 2 X 1/2 W4-3346-590 PK
13 0503010063 1" SELF-ALIGNING NUT PORCA AUTO FREN 1 NF 14FPP ALTA
14 0503011060 8-336 BACK-UP RING ANEL BACK-UP 8-336

15 0503010002 GREASE FITTING GRAXEIRA 1800

16 0503030385 PLUG PLUG CILINDRICO N-002

17 0501031553 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REPAIR KIT



MARCHESAN

RTA 6

Page 7

0909091665

PARTE DA FREMNTE CHASSI

ONDE A BOMBA E FIXADA

Item Code Description QT

01 0502040832 GUIA BARRA REGULAGEM 530
02 0521010578 0.9" X 4.3" COUPLING SHAFT EIXO JUNCAO 25X 110CA

03 0511011260 19.4" SUPPORT BAR BARRA SUST 495

04 0503031035 HAIR PIN CUPILHA 6 X 88

05 0501065063 ADJUSTMENT BAR BARRA REGULADORA

06 0501064744 BARRA REGULADORA 510

o7 0521010575 0.9" X 3.7" COUPLING SHAFT EIXO JUN(;AO 25 X90CA

08 0501044148 PUMP GEAR ASSY BOMBA ENGR EIXO CHAVETADO
08A 0503060189 HYDRAULIC PUMP BOMBA HIDR 64.6 EIXO 1 CHAV B ROT
08B 0503010173 2-220 N 3006-9B O'RING ANEL O'RING 2-220 N 3006-9B
08C 0501065854 PUMP SUCTION TUBE DUTO SUCQZ\O BOMBA

08D 0503010180 7/16" SPRING WASHER ARRUELA DE PRESSAO 7/16"
08E 0503010355 7/16" X 1" BOLT PARAFUSO 7/16"UNC X 1"C S
08F 0501065853 PUMP PRESSURE TUBE DUTO DE PRESSAO BOMBA

08G 0503010025 3/8" SPRING WHASHER ARRUELA DE PRESSAO 3/8"

08H 0503010237 3/8" X 1" HEX BOLT G5 PARAFUSO 3/8"UNC X 1"C S

09 0501010077 1/2" X 2" BOLT PARAFUSO 1/2" UNC X 2"



RTA 6

Page 8

MARCHESAN HOSE ASSY 0503011359

o oo o orgueies i gy

- Estabilizador

01
Lanca o 05 ga v

Cacamba 06 L 04 02 Bomba
~Estabilizador

.' =y J / J /I I K g -
fa-{?u-
r______J Eaeniay A MARCHESAM

Item Code Description

01 0501014844 1-1/4" X 27.55" HOSE ASSY 01
02 0501019999 1" X 43.3" HOSE ASSY 01
03 0501080099 3/4" X 51.2" HOSE ASSY 01
04 0501080105 3/8" X 27.5" HOSE ASSY 01
05 0501080106 3/8" X 31.49" HOSE ASSY 01
06 0501080373 3/8" X 49.21" HOSE ASSY 04
o7 0501080150 3/8" X 31.49" HOSE ASSY 02
08 0501080379 3/8" X 12" TR-TR HOSE ASSY 03
09 0501080372 3/8" X 136" TR-TR HOSE ASSY 01
10 0501080289 3/8" X 163,77" HOSE ASSY 02
11 0503010184 1-1/4" TO 1-1/2" CLAMP 02
12 0503010139 1-3/4" TO 2" CLAMP 02



ANNOTATIONS

ORIGINAL PARTS
TATU




TATU

MARCHESAN

MARCHESAN IMPLEMENTOS E MAQUINAS AGRICOLAS TATU S.A.
AV. Marchesan, 1979 - Past office box, 131 - CEP 15994-900 - Matdo - SP - Brazil

Phene +55 16.3382-8282
(FAX Parts) + 55 16.3382. 8297 - (Export) + 55 16.3382.1003

e.mail: tatu@marchesan.com.br www.marchesan.com.br

Drafifng and Nustration = GASPAR]
e.mal = jgaspaiidmarchesan combr

Ay N
ORINGINAL PARTS @"
TATU
—— 2 B MARCHESAN



	0909090386
	0501065747
	0521010595
	0503031035
	0501065757
	0502020455
	0501018472
	0511010084
	0511011393
	0503011132
	0501065851
	0521010739
	0521010623
	0503010073
	0501065852
	0501018451
	0521010611
	0501064655
	0521010604
	0503010534
	0501065728
	0521010792
	0501065025
	0503011067
	0511010580
	0503010129
	0501043438
	0501018466
	0521010603
	0501019436
	0501065068
	0503010003
	0501043243
	0501043244
	0521010791
	0501043437
	0511011924
	0521010606
	0521010608
	0501042748
	0501042747
	0521010607
	0501065848
	0501065746
	0501064653
	0521010609
	0511011396
	0511011922
	0521010469
	0521010610
	0501110148
	0501064691
	0501063822
	0501110149
	0501110150
	0501110151
	0501110152
	0501110158
	0511010552
	0511010552
	0501065080
	0501065081
	0501064849
	0501064850
	0501010063
	0511017302
	0503010019
	0503010020
	0501064851
	0503010237
	0503010025
	0503010026
	0501043236
	0503060095
	0511010111
	0503010190
	0501012520
	0503010045
	0501011806
	0503030262
	0521010532
	0503010140
	0503010955
	0503011048
	0503010954
	0503011051
	0503010365
	0501010694
	0503010179
	0503010337
	0501043235
	0503010834
	0511011926
	0503030591
	0501011600
	0501041108
	0503010183
	0502050002
	0501010595
	0501010594
	0503010046
	0511010019
	0503030085
	0503010002

	0501043437
	0501043437
	0501064923
	0501068960
	0502010017
	0502010841
	0503010761
	0503010990
	0503010949
	0503010338
	0503010042
	0502010793
	0503010043
	0503010994
	0503010063
	0503010002
	0503011061
	0503030385
	0501031979

	0909090442
	0501043243
	0501043244
	0501069077
	0501069078
	0501068965
	0502010993
	0502010781
	0503010761
	0503010990
	0503010949
	0503011060
	0503010976
	0502010843
	0503010170
	0503010948
	0503010063
	0503010002
	0503010042
	0503030385

	0501043438
	0501043438
	0501069009
	0501068961
	0502010993
	0502010781
	0503010761
	0503010990
	0503010949
	0503011060
	0503010976
	0503010042
	0502010843
	0503010170
	0503010948
	0503010063
	0503010002
	0501019757
	0503010003
	0503030384
	0501031796

	0501042748
	0501042748
	0501064948
	0501069050
	0502010761
	0502010840
	0503010039
	0503010991
	0503010952
	0503010976
	0503010345
	0502010844
	0503010170
	0503010948
	0503010063
	0503011060
	0503010002
	0503030385
	0501031980

	0501042747
	0501042747
	0501064922
	0501064928
	0502010761
	0502010840
	0503010039
	0503010991
	0503010952
	0503010976
	0503010345
	0502010844
	0503010170
	0503010948
	0503010063
	0503011060
	0503010002
	0503030385
	0501031553

	0909091665
	0502040832
	0521010578
	0511011260
	0503031035
	0501065063
	0501064744
	0521010575
	0501044148
	0503060189
	0503010173
	0501065854
	0503010180
	0503010355
	0501065853
	0503010025
	0503010237
	0501010077

	0503011359
	0501014844
	0501019999
	0501080099
	0501080105
	0501080106
	0501080373
	0501080150
	0501080379
	0501080372
	0501080289
	0503010184
	0503010139


